SCENARIO: FULLY OPTIMISED WITH CAPACITY CONSTRAINT + 15%

TTC: Rs. 45,71,640  |  ADT: 84 Km./Qtl.  |  ATC: 1.21 Rs. per Km./Qtl

TTC: Rs. 36,06,288 (-21%)  |  ADT: 67.8 Km./Qtl.  |  ATC: 1.28 Rs. per Km./Qtl.

TTC - Total Transport Costs  |  ADT - Average Distance Travelled  |  ATC - Average Transportation Costs

12.2.	 KEY CONSTRIANTS
1.	 All paddy that is procured must be transported to one of the mills in the district.
2.	 All paddy that is procured from the PACS must be processed by the mills.
3.	 All mills have an efficiency of 68%: for every Kg. of paddy that flows into the mill it produces exactly

0.68 Kg. of rice.
4.	 All rice that is produced at the mills is transported to one of the 10 RRCs in Dhenkanal.
5.	 All demand for rice and wheat at every FPS must be satisfied.
6.	 All wheat demand flows into the district at the FCI (Dhenkanal).
7.	 All mills and RRCs can process maximum 15% more than they did in the baseline scenario.

Table 28:	 Summary statistics for the scenario fully optimised with capacity constraint +15%

Scenario 9.
FULLY OPTIMISED WITH CAPACITY
CONSTRAINT (+15%)

Can be changed Remains the same Can be closed

Optimisation of TPDS Supply Chain | P 99

15,69,794 1.09 19.51
14,21,323 (-9%) 1.19 (+9%) 16.20 (-17%)

0.95 19.249,09,631
1.12 (+18%) 11.82 (-39%)6,66,888 (-27%)

1.63 22.4016,44,524
1.63 15.89 (-29%)11,65,293 (-29%)

1.63 22.222,89,750
1.63 14.74 (-34%)1,92,198 (-34%)

Table 29:	 Key output KPI’s for scenario fully optimised with capacity constraint +15%

Figure 70: Total Distance and cost of transportation for all legs in fully optimised with capacity constraints +15% scenario

1,57,941 0.86 22.92
1,60,584 (+2%) 0.83 (-3%) 24.09 (+5%)

WHEATRICEPADDY

PACS-MILL MILL-RRC FCI-RRC RRC-FPS RRC-FPS

Av
er

ag
e

D
is

ta
nc

e/
Q

tl.
C

os
t o

f t
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

(in
 R

s.
 L

ak
h)

15.7

9.1
1.58

16.45

2.90

19.51 19.24 22.92 22.40 22.22

PACS-MILL MILL-RRC FCI-RRC RRC-FPS RRC-FPS

Av
er

ag
e

D
is

ta
nc

e/
Q

tl.
C

os
t o

f t
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

(in
 R

s.
 L

ak
h) 14.21

16.20
11.82

24.09

15.89

6.67
1.61

11.65

1.92

14.74

Baseline Fully optimised (capacity constraint + 15%)

Baseline
Fully Optimised
(CapacityConstrained
+15%)

Baseline
Fully Optimised
(Capacity Constrained
+15%)

Baseline
Fully Optimised
(Capacity Constrained
+15%)

Baseline
Fully Optimised
(Capacity Constrained
+15%)

Baseline
Fully Optimised
(Capacity Constrained
+15%)

Paddy (73,529 Qtls)

Rice (45,000 Qtls)

Wheat (8000 Qtls.)